
INTERNATIONAL FIGURE SKATING COMPETITION 

17 – 19 OCTOBER 2025  

COMPETITION PROTOCOL 

Dedicated to 

SIMONETTA SPALLUTO AND WALTER ZUCCARO 



COMPETITION SCHEDULE

printed:   18.10.2025 8:34

Date Start
Time

Finish
Time

No. of
Entries Category Segment Resurfacing Perfor-

mance
Judging
First

Judging
Last

17.10.2025
9:00:00 9:16:30 4 Basic Novice Ice Dance PD1 (Without Key Points) 00:00:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

9:20:00 9:36:30 4 Basic Novice Ice Dance PD2 (Without Key Points) 00:00:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

9:40:00 9:53:15 3 Intermediate Novice Ice Dance PDK1 (With Key Points) 00:00:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

9:55:00 10:23:15 3 Intermediate Novice Ice Dance PDK2 (With Key Points) 00:15:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

10:25:00 11:19:30 10 Advanced Novice Ice Dance PDK1 (With Key Points) 00:15:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

11:20:00 11:59:30 10 Advanced Novice Ice Dance PDK2 (With Key Points) 00:00:00 00:01:00 00:01:45 00:01:45

18.10.2025
8:00:00 8:21:30 4 Basic Novice Ice Dance Free Dance 00:00:00 00:02:00 00:02:00 00:02:00

8:25:00 9:00:00 3 Intermediate Novice Ice Dance Free Dance 00:15:00 00:02:30 00:02:30 00:02:30

9:05:00 10:17:00 10 Advanced Novice Ice Dance Free Dance 00:00:00 00:03:00 00:03:00 00:03:00

11:30:00 13:58:00 18 Junior Ice Dance Rhythm Dance 00:15:00 00:02:50 00:02:50 00:02:50

15:00:00 18:13:10 22 Ice Dance Rhythm Dance 00:15:00 00:02:50 00:02:50 00:02:50

19.10.2025
9:00:00 11:52:00 18 Junior Ice Dance Free Dance 00:15:00 00:03:30 00:03:30 00:03:30

12:45:00 16:49:30 22 Ice Dance Free Dance 00:15:00 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00
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BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:34

Name(s) Nation

1 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 1

2 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 2

3 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 2

4 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 2
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BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:34

Palaghiaccio Mezzaluna 17 OCT 2025 9:00 PD1 (Without Key Points)
9:20 PD2 (Without Key Points)

18 OCT 2025 8:00 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 4
Number of Participants: 4

Entry Withdrawn:

PD1 (Without Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 0.50

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.70
Presentation 0.70
Skating Skills 0.70

PD2 (Without Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 0.50

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.70
Presentation 0.70
Skating Skills 0.70

Free Dance
Duration: 2:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.00
Presentation 1.00
Skating Skills 1.00
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ISU MEZZALUNA CUP 2025 
15-19 October 2025 I Mentana (Roma), ITALY

RESULTS 

BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE 

PI. Name 

1 Benedetta Chìara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO 
2 Vittoria PORRO/ Leonardo PIETROCOLA 
3 Valerìa GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI 
4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV 

<1JtL 
M§. Janet COTON, ISU 

i�eferee 

I Legtnd: 
PD Pat1em Dance 

printed: 18.10.2025 8:26 

FD Free Dance 

Nation 
Total 

Score 

ITA 38.06 

ITA 36.92 

ITA 36.82 

CZE 30.59 

���� 
Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU 
Technical Controller 

PI. Piace 

PD PD FDI 

1 3 
1 3 2 

3 4 1 

4 2 4 

P-o,, 111 



RESULTS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:34

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 9.10
1 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 9.10
3 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 8.52
4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 7.06

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Stephanie JENKINS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Halina GORDON

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

ISU

AZE

ITA

POL

AUT

POL

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 1 9.10 12.60 5.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 WiW1Sq1 7.00 -1.05 -1 -1 1 -1 -1 5.95
2 WiW2Sq1 7.00 -0.35 -1 0 1 0 -1 6.65

14.00 12.60

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.58
Presentation 0.70 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.50 1.75 2.58
Skating Skills 0.70 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.00 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 4 9.10 12.60 5.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 WiW1Sq1 7.00 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 0 0 6.30
2 WiW2Sq1 7.00 -0.70 -1 -1 -2 0 0 6.30

14.00 12.60

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.00 2.75 1.75 2.50 2.50 2.58
Presentation 0.70 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.58
Skating Skills 0.70 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.75 2.75 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 3 8.52 11.90 5.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 WiW1Sq1 7.00 -1.05 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 5.95
2 WiW2Sq1 7.00 -1.05 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.95

14.00 11.90

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.58
Presentation 0.70 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.33
Skating Skills 0.70 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.13
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 2 7.06 9.80 4.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 WiW1Sq1 7.00 -2.10 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.90
2 WiW2Sq1 7.00 -2.10 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.90

14.00 9.80

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.00 2.50 1.75 1.75 1.50 1.83
Presentation 0.70 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.08
Skating Skills 0.70 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.32
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 BRACCO Benedetta Chiara
RONDANO Marco

ITA 9.10 12.60 5.60 2.58 2.58 2.83 0.00

1 PORRO Vittoria
PIETROCOLA Leonardo

ITA 9.10 12.60 5.60 2.58 2.58 2.83 0.00

3 GIUSEPPUCCI Valeria
MARIANI Alessio

ITA 8.52 11.90 5.13 2.58 2.33 2.42 0.00

4 SALAJOVA Tereza
ANDRUSIV Lev

CZE 7.06 9.80 4.32 1.83 2.08 2.25 0.00

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing

Page 1 / 1



DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD1 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 0.00
2 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 0.00
3 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 0.00
4 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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RESULTS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 10.77
2 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 9.34
3 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 9.02
4 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 8.46

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Stephanie JENKINS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Halina GORDON

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

ISU

AZE

ITA

POL

AUT

POL

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 3 10.77 15.05 6.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TC1Sq1 7.00 0.70 0 0 1 1 1 7.70
2 TC2Sq1 7.00 0.35 0 0 1 1 0 7.35

14.00 15.05

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.08
Presentation 0.70 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 2.92
Skating Skills 0.70 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 4 9.34 12.95 5.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TC1Sq1 7.00 -0.35 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.65
2 TC2Sq1 7.00 -0.70 -1 -1 0 -1 0 6.30

14.00 12.95

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.58
Presentation 0.70 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.83
Skating Skills 0.70 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 2 9.02 12.60 5.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TC1Sq1 7.00 -0.70 -1 -2 -1 0 0 6.30
2 TC2Sq1 7.00 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 0 0 6.30

14.00 12.60

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.50 2.50
Presentation 0.70 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.58
Skating Skills 0.70 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.43
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:35

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 1 8.46 11.90 5.01 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TC1Sq1 7.00 -1.05 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 5.95
2 TC2Sq1 7.00 -1.05 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.95

14.00 11.90

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.42
Presentation 0.70 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.33
Skating Skills 0.70 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.01
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:36

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 BRACCO Benedetta Chiara
RONDANO Marco

ITA 10.77 15.05 6.48 3.08 2.92 3.25 0.00

2 SALAJOVA Tereza
ANDRUSIV Lev

CZE 9.34 12.95 5.72 2.58 2.83 2.75 0.00

3 PORRO Vittoria
PIETROCOLA Leonardo

ITA 9.02 12.60 5.43 2.50 2.58 2.67 0.00

4 GIUSEPPUCCI Valeria
MARIANI Alessio

ITA 8.46 11.90 5.01 2.42 2.33 2.42 0.00

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE PD2 (WITHOUT KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 0.00
2 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 0.00
3 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 0.00
4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.10.2025   08:36 Page 1 / 1



RESULTS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:32

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 19.84
2 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 18.80
3 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 18.19
4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 14.19

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:32

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Stephanie JENKINS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Halina GORDON

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

ISU

AZE

ITA

POL

AUT

POL

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:32

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 2 19.84 11.33 8.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW1+SqTwM1 5.34 -1.07 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 4.27
2 ChLi1 1.10 0.28 1 0 0 0 1 1.38
3 DSp1 3.75 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 3.75
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93

11.29 11.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.25 3.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.92
Presentation 1.00 3.75 3.75 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.92
Skating Skills 1.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 3 18.80 10.13 8.67 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChLi1 1.10 0.55 1 -1 0 1 1 1.65
2 SqTwWB+SqTwM1 3.72 -0.56 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.16
3 DSp1 3.75 0.19 0 0 0 1 1 3.94
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.28 0 0 0 1 1 1.38

9.67 10.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Presentation 1.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 1.00 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.67
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 4 18.19 9.19 9.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp1 3.75 -0.19 -1 -1 0 0 1 3.56
2 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 0 2 1 1 1.93
3 SqTwW1+SqTwMB 3.72 -1.12 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.60
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.10

9.67 9.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00
Presentation 1.00 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.92
Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 3.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.00
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:32

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 1 14.19 6.11 8.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 0 1 1 1 1.93
2 SqTwWB+SqTwMB 2.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.10
3 DSpB 1.80 -0.45 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.35
4 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.37 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 0.73

6.10 6.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.25 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.50
Presentation 1.00 3.50 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.83
Skating Skills 1.00 3.25 3.25 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.08
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements
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RESULTS DETAILS
BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:32

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 GIUSEPPUCCI Valeria
MARIANI Alessio

ITA 19.84 11.33 8.51 2.92 2.92 2.67 0.00

2 PORRO Vittoria
PIETROCOLA Leonardo

ITA 18.80 10.13 8.67 2.75 3.00 2.92 0.00

3 BRACCO Benedetta Chiara
RONDANO Marco

ITA 18.19 9.19 9.00 3.00 2.92 3.08 0.00

4 SALAJOVA Tereza
ANDRUSIV Lev

CZE 14.19 6.11 8.08 2.50 2.83 2.75 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

BASIC NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Tereza SALAJOVA / Lev ANDRUSIV CZE 0.00
2 Valeria GIUSEPPUCCI / Alessio MARIANI ITA 0.00
3 Vittoria PORRO / Leonardo PIETROCOLA ITA 0.00
4 Benedetta Chiara BRACCO / Marco RONDANO ITA 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.10.2025   09:32 Page 1 / 1



INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:36

Name(s) Nation

1 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 1

2 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 2

3 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 2
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INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:36

Palaghiaccio Mezzaluna 17 OCT 2025 9:40 PDK1 (With Key Points)
9:55 PDK2 (With Key Points)

18 OCT 2025 8:25 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 3
Number of Participants: 3

Entry Withdrawn:

PDK1 (With Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 0.75

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.70
Presentation 0.70
Skating Skills 0.70

PDK2 (With Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 0.75

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.70
Presentation 0.70
Skating Skills 0.70

Free Dance
Duration: 2:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.00
Presentation 1.00
Skating Skills 1.00
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ISU MEUALUNA CUP 2025 

15-19 October 2025 I Mentana (Roma). ITALY

RESULTS 

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE 

PI. Name 

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES 

2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS 

3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO 

Nation 
Total 

PD 
Score 

HUN 59.33 1 

HUN 46.99 2 

ESP 3840 3 

,,,.,, 1,,,.--./,�- k
Ms. Janet COTON, ISU 
Referee 

7��� 
Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU 
Technical Controllar 

Legend: 

PD Pattem Dance 

printed: 18.10.2025 8:46 

FO Free Dance PI. Piace 

PD FDI 

1 1 

2 2 
3 3 

Pago 111 



RESULTS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:36

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 16.10
2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 14.18
3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 11.81

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:36

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Halina GORDON ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Tomas KIKA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

ISU

AZE

ITA

GBR

AUT

USA

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:37

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 3 16.10 14.70 6.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 EW1Sq1+kpN 7.00 0.35 -1 1 0 0 1 7.35
2 EW2Sq1+kpN 7.00 0.35 0 1 0 0 1 7.35

14.00 14.70

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.50 3.75 2.25 2.75 3.00 3.08
Presentation 0.70 3.50 4.00 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 0.70 4.00 4.25 2.25 2.75 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.77
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 2 14.18 12.95 5.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 EW1Sq1+kpN 7.00 -0.35 -1 0 0 -1 0 6.65
2 EW2Sq1+kpN 7.00 -0.70 -1 0 0 -1 -1 6.30

14.00 12.95

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.50 3.50 1.75 2.00 2.50 2.67
Presentation 0.70 3.25 3.25 2.00 2.50 2.75 2.83
Skating Skills 0.70 3.50 3.75 2.00 2.75 2.75 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 1 11.81 10.50 5.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 EW1Sq1+kpN 7.00 -1.75 -3 -1 0 -2 -2 5.25
2 EW2Sq1+kpN 7.00 -1.75 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 5.25

14.00 10.50

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.00 2.50
Presentation 0.70 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.50
Skating Skills 0.70 3.50 3.25 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.25
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:37

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 BARCZI Aliz
EDES Daniel Domonkos

HUN 16.10 14.70 6.77 3.08 3.25 3.33 0.00

2 KISS Maya
VERESS Daniel

HUN 14.18 12.95 5.95 2.67 2.83 3.00 0.00

3 PASCUAL ARIAS Alma
SAN JULIAN BARQUERO Ruben

ESP 11.81 10.50 5.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 0.00

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 0.00
2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 0.00
3 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.10.2025   08:37 Page 1 / 1



RESULTS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:37

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 15.45
2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 11.81
3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 9.29

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:37

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Halina GORDON ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Tomas KIKA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

ISU

AZE

ITA

GBR

AUT

USA

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:38

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 2 15.45 14.00 6.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TA1Sq1+kpN 7.00 0.35 0 0 1 -1 1 7.35
2 TA2Sq1+kpN 7.00 -0.35 0 -1 0 -1 0 6.65

14.00 14.00

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.50 3.25 2.00 2.75 3.00 3.00
Presentation 0.70 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 0.70 3.75 3.75 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 6.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 1 11.81 10.50 5.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TA1Sq1+kpN 7.00 -1.75 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 5.25
2 TA2Sq1+kpN 7.00 -1.75 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 5.25

14.00 10.50

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.33
Presentation 0.70 3.00 3.50 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.58
Skating Skills 0.70 3.25 3.25 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 5.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 3 9.29 7.65 4.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 TA1Sq1+kpN 7.00 -2.10 -3 -2 1 -2 -2 4.90
2 TA2SqB+kpN< < 5.00 -2.25 -4 -2 -1 -4 -3 2.75

12.00 7.65

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.70 2.50 2.75 1.75 1.75 2.00 2.08
Presentation 0.70 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.42
Skating Skills 0.70 2.75 2.75 2.25 1.50 1.75 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 4.73
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump
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RESULTS DETAILS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:38

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 BARCZI Aliz
EDES Daniel Domonkos

HUN 15.45 14.00 6.60 3.00 3.25 3.17 0.00

2 KISS Maya
VERESS Daniel

HUN 11.81 10.50 5.25 2.33 2.58 2.58 0.00

3 PASCUAL ARIAS Alma
SAN JULIAN BARQUERO Ruben

ESP 9.29 7.65 4.73 2.08 2.42 2.25 0.00

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 0.00
2 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 0.00
3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.10.2025   08:38 Page 1 / 1



RESULTS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:33

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 27.78
2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 21.00
3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 17.30

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Page 1 / 1



PANEL OF JUDGES
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:33

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Halina GORDON ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca TUBA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Tomas KIKA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Janet COTON

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marco CICALA

Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

ISU

AZE

ITA

GBR

AUT

USA

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU

Page 1 / 1



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 3 27.78 17.03 10.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SlLi1 3.20 0.48 1 1 1 2 1 3.68
2 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 2 1 1 0 1.93
3 DSp2 4.50 0.75 1 2 1 2 1 5.25
4 SqTwW1+SqTwM2 5.59 -0.80 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 4.79
5 ChSt1 1.10 0.28 0 0 0 1 1 1.38

15.49 17.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50
Presentation 1.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.58
Skating Skills 1.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.75
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 2 21.00 11.75 9.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp1 3.75 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.75
2 SqTwWB+SqTwMB 2.10 -0.53 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 1.57
3 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 1 0 1.65
4 SlLi1 3.20 0.48 1 1 1 1 0 3.68
5 ChSl1 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10

11.25 11.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 2.25 2.00 3.00
Presentation 1.00 3.75 4.50 3.25 2.25 2.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 2.00 2.75 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 1 17.30 9.05 8.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwWB+SqTwMB 2.10 -1.05 -4 -3 -4 -3 -3 1.05
2 DSpB 1.80 -0.27 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.53
3 SlLi2 3.95 -0.16 0 -2 1 1 -2 3.79
4 ChSp1 1.10 0.20 0 -1 1 1 -1 1.30
5 ChSt1 1.10 0.28 1 0 0 1 0 1.38

10.05 9.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.00 2.75
Presentation 1.00 3.50 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.75
Skating Skills 1.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.25
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 9:33

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 BARCZI Aliz
EDES Daniel Domonkos

HUN 27.78 17.03 10.75 3.50 3.58 3.67 0.00

2 KISS Maya
VERESS Daniel

HUN 21.00 11.75 9.25 3.00 3.08 3.17 0.00

3 PASCUAL ARIAS Alma
SAN JULIAN BARQUERO Ruben

ESP 17.30 9.05 8.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Alma PASCUAL ARIAS / Ruben SAN JULIAN BARQUERO ESP 0.00
2 Maya KISS / Daniel VERESS HUN 0.00
3 Aliz BARCZI / Daniel Domonkos EDES HUN 0.00

Ms. Janet COTON, ISU Ms. Halina GORDON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.10.2025   09:33 Page 1 / 1



ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Name(s) Nation

1 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 1

2 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 2

3 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 2

4 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 3

5 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 4

6 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 4

7 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 4

8 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 4

9 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 5

10 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 6
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ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Palaghiaccio Mezzaluna 17 OCT 2025 10:25 PDK1 (With Key Points)
11:20 PDK2 (With Key Points)

18 OCT 2025 9:05 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 10
Number of Participants: 10

Entry Withdrawn:

PDK1 (With Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.93
Presentation 0.93
Skating Skills 0.93

PDK2 (With Key Points)
Duration: 1:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Timing 0.93
Presentation 0.93
Skating Skills 0.93

Free Dance
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33
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ISU MEZZALUNA CUP 2025 
15-19 October 2025 I Mentana (Roma), ITALY

RESULTS 

ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE 

PI. Name 

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ 
2 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI 
3 Liliana SOOS I Ervin BIRO 
4 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER 
5 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI 
6 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA 
7 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES 
8 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA 
9 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS/ Erik del RIO ARRANZ 

10 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG 

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKO
Referee 

Legend: 
PO Pattem Dence 

printed: 18.10.202511:14 

FD Free Dance PI. Piace 

Nation Total PD PD FDI Score 
POL 116.71 1 1 

ITA 109.71 4 2 2 

HUN 105,44 2 3 4 

GER 103.01 s 5 3 

HUN 96.50 3 4 7 

CZE 94.26 6 6 5 

HUN 81.37 8 7 6 

ESP 74.86 7 9 8 

ESP 68.14 9 8 10 

HUN 66.97 10 10 9 

MPELHUBER, ISU 
,:w,,-,l.(,n oller 
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RESULTS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 33.47
2 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 30.53
3 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 30.46
4 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 30.39
5 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 30.03
6 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 28.56
7 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 24.19
8 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 21.89
9 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 18.56

10 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 17.97

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Matteo ZANNI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Maria BOROUNOV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

Ms. Irina MEDVEDEVA

ISU

POL

ITA

CYP

USA

UKR

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU

Page 1 / 1



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 4 33.47 21.15 12.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.75 2 1 0 2 2 10.75
2 SW2Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.40 1 1 0 2 2 10.40

18.00 21.15

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.42
Presentation 0.93 4.75 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 0.93 4.75 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.32
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 10 30.53 18.75 11.78 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq2+kpYN 8.00 1.05 1 1 0 1 1 9.05
2 SW2Sq3+kpYY 9.00 0.70 1 0 0 1 1 9.70

17.00 18.75

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.78
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 5 30.46 18.75 11.71 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.05 1 1 0 1 2 10.05
2 SW2Sq2+kpNY 8.00 0.70 0 1 0 1 1 8.70

17.00 18.75

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.71
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 6 30.39 18.75 11.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.40 1 2 0 1 2 10.40
2 SW2Sq2+kpNY 8.00 0.35 1 1 0 0 -3 8.35

17.00 18.75

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.17
Presentation 0.93 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 0.93 4.75 4.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.64
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 2 30.03 18.10 11.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq2+kpTY 8.00 1.05 1 2 1 1 1 9.05
2 SW2Sq2+kpNY 8.00 1.05 1 2 1 1 1 9.05

16.00 18.10

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25
Presentation 0.93 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.93
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 7 28.56 17.70 10.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 9.00
2 SW2Sq2+kpYN 8.00 0.70 0 1 0 1 1 8.70

17.00 17.70

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.83
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.92
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.86
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 1 24.19 14.65 9.54 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq2+kpYN 8.00 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 8.00
2 SW2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -0.35 0 0 -1 0 -1 6.65

15.00 14.65

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 0.93 3.50 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 0.93 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.54
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 9 21.89 12.90 8.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq2+kpYN 8.00 -0.70 0 -1 -1 -1 0 7.30
2 SW2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.40 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 5.60

15.00 12.90

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.00 2.50 3.00
Presentation 0.93 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.25
Skating Skills 0.93 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.99
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 3 18.56 10.85 8.21 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 5.60
2 SW2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.75 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 5.25

14.00 10.85

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.25 3.25 2.75 1.75 2.50 2.83
Presentation 0.93 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.08
Skating Skills 0.93 3.75 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.21
Deductions: Late start -0.50 -0.50

 Music requirements violation (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 8 17.97 9.80 8.67 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SW1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -2.10 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.90
2 SW2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -2.10 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.90

14.00 9.80

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.08
Presentation 0.93 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.08
Skating Skills 0.93 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.67
Deductions: Late start -0.50 -0.50

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ALEKHNOVICH Yeva
BORYSEWICZ Stanislaw

POL 33.47 21.15 12.32 4.42 4.25 4.58 0.00

2 SOOS Liliana
BIRO Ervin

HUN 30.53 18.75 11.78 4.25 4.25 4.17 0.00

3 RAJKI Viktoria
RAJKI Gergely Rudolf

HUN 30.46 18.75 11.71 4.25 4.17 4.17 0.00

4 CANTU Carolina
PODOFILLINI Xiaole Samuele

ITA 30.39 18.75 11.64 4.17 4.17 4.17 0.00

5 ABT Victoria
MUELLER Alexander

GER 30.03 18.10 11.93 4.25 4.33 4.25 0.00

6 TESLIA Mariia
TESLIA Dmytro

CZE 28.56 17.70 10.86 3.83 3.92 3.92 0.00

7 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ Claudia
PEREIRA AMEZCUA Bruno

ESP 24.19 14.65 9.54 3.50 3.25 3.50 0.00

8 KESZEI Kinga
EDES Fabian Sebestyen

HUN 21.89 12.90 8.99 3.00 3.25 3.42 0.00

9 NUNEZ IGLESIAS Sara
DEL RIO ARRANZ Erik

ESP 18.56 10.85 8.21 2.83 3.08 2.92 -0.50

10 KISS Lidia
ZHANG Hanjun

HUN 17.97 9.80 8.67 3.08 3.08 3.17 -0.50

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK1 (WITH KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 0.00
2 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 0.00
3 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 0.500.50
4 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 0.00
5 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 0.00
6 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 0.00
7 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 0.00
8 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 0.500.50
9 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 0.00

10 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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RESULTS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 32.94
2 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 32.82
3 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 31.46
4 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 30.75
5 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 29.46
6 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 26.31
7 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 23.94
8 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 22.27
9 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 19.26

10 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 19.23

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Matteo ZANNI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Maria BOROUNOV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

Ms. Irina MEDVEDEVA

ISU

POL

ITA

CYP

USA

UKR

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 9 32.94 20.45 12.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.40 1 1 1 2 2 10.40
2 QS2Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.05 1 1 1 1 2 10.05

18.00 20.45

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.42
Presentation 0.93 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50
Skating Skills 0.93 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.49
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 1 32.82 20.73 12.09 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.40 2 2 0 1 1 10.40
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 1.40 1 2 0 1 2 8.40
3 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93

17.10 20.73

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.33
Presentation 0.93 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.33
Skating Skills 0.93 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.09
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 5 31.46 19.98 11.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.88
2 QS1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.05 1 1 0 1 2 10.05
3 QS2Sq2+kpNY 8.00 1.05 1 1 0 1 1 9.05

18.10 19.98

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.48
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 10 30.75 19.50 11.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq3+kpYY 9.00 1.05 1 1 0 1 1 10.05
2 QS2Sq2+kpNY 8.00 0.35 0 0 0 1 1 8.35
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 1.10

18.10 19.50

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.17
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 7 29.46 17.45 12.01 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq2+kpYN 8.00 1.40 1 2 1 1 2 9.40
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 1.05 1 1 1 1 1 8.05

15.00 17.45

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.33
Presentation 0.93 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.33
Skating Skills 0.93 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.01
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 2 26.31 15.38 10.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 0.00 0 0 -2 0 1 7.00
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 0.00 0 0 -2 0 1 7.00
3 ChLi1 1.10 0.28 1 0 0 0 2 1.38

15.10 15.38

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 4.25 4.25 3.00 3.75 4.00 4.00
Presentation 0.93 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 0.93 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.93
Deductions: 0.00

Page 2 / 4



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 4 23.94 14.40 9.54 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 7.00
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -0.70 0 0 -1 -1 -2 6.30
3 ChLi1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.10

15.10 14.40

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.33
Presentation 0.93 4.00 4.00 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.42
Skating Skills 0.93 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.54
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 8 22.27 12.65 9.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.60
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.05 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.95
3 ChLi1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10

15.10 12.65

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 0.93 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50
Skating Skills 0.93 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.62
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 6 19.26 10.50 8.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 5.60
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -2.10 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.90

14.00 10.50

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.17
Presentation 0.93 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 0.93 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.76
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 3 19.23 11.18 8.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 QS1Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -2.10 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.90
2 QS2Sq1+kpNN 7.00 -1.75 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 5.25
3 ChSp1 1.10 -0.07 0 -1 1 -1 0 1.03

15.10 11.18

Program Components Factor
Timing 0.93 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.83
Presentation 0.93 3.00 2.75 3.75 2.25 2.75 2.83
Skating Skills 0.93 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.50 2.50 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.05
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements
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RESULTS DETAILS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

printed:   18.10.2025 8:39

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) TI PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ALEKHNOVICH Yeva
BORYSEWICZ Stanislaw

POL 32.94 20.45 12.49 4.42 4.50 4.50 0.00

2 CANTU Carolina
PODOFILLINI Xiaole Samuele

ITA 32.82 20.73 12.09 4.33 4.33 4.33 0.00

3 SOOS Liliana
BIRO Ervin

HUN 31.46 19.98 11.48 4.17 4.17 4.00 0.00

4 RAJKI Viktoria
RAJKI Gergely Rudolf

HUN 30.75 19.50 11.25 4.17 4.00 3.92 0.00

5 ABT Victoria
MUELLER Alexander

GER 29.46 17.45 12.01 4.33 4.33 4.25 0.00

6 TESLIA Mariia
TESLIA Dmytro

CZE 26.31 15.38 10.93 4.00 3.83 3.92 0.00

7 KESZEI Kinga
EDES Fabian Sebestyen

HUN 23.94 14.40 9.54 3.33 3.42 3.50 0.00

8 NUNEZ IGLESIAS Sara
DEL RIO ARRANZ Erik

ESP 22.27 12.65 9.62 3.42 3.50 3.42 0.00

9 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ Claudia
PEREIRA AMEZCUA Bruno

ESP 19.26 10.50 8.76 3.17 3.00 3.25 0.00

10 KISS Lidia
ZHANG Hanjun

HUN 19.23 11.18 8.05 2.83 2.83 3.00 0.00

Legend:
Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills TI Timing
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE PDK2 (WITH KEY POINTS)

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 0.00
2 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 0.00
3 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 0.00
4 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 0.00
5 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 0.00
6 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 0.00
7 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 0.00
8 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 0.00
9 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 0.00

10 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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RESULTS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 50.30
2 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 46.50
3 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 43.52
4 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 43.45
5 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 39.39
6 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 35.54
7 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 35.29
8 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 31.41
9 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 29.77

10 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 27.31

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Matteo ZANNI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Maria BOROUNOV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Mr. Marco CICALA

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

Ms. Irina MEDVEDEVA

ISU

POL

ITA

CYP

USA

UKR

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 10 50.30 31.67 18.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi3 4.70 1.12 2 2 3 3 2 5.82
2 SqTwW3+SqTwM3 6.60 1.33 1 1 2 2 2 7.93
3 DSp2 4.50 0.37 1 0 0 1 1 4.87
4 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 1 3 2 2.76
5 ChLi1 1.10 1.38 2 3 1 1 2 2.48
6 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.35 0 0 0 1 1 7.81

25.46 31.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.67
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 9 46.50 28.87 17.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp3 5.25 0.56 1 1 1 1 2 5.81
2 SqTwW3+SqTwM2 6.22 0.27 0 0 0 1 1 6.49
3 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.00
4 ChSl1 1.10 1.11 1 0 1 2 2 2.21
5 CuLi2 3.95 0.48 1 1 -1 1 2 4.43
6 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 1 1.93

24.58 28.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.42
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 6 43.52 28.07 15.95 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW3+SqTwM3 6.60 1.33 2 2 1 1 2 7.93
2 SlLi1 3.20 0.48 1 2 0 1 1 3.68
3 DSp3 5.25 0.57 2 2 2 -1 -3 5.82
4 DiStW1+DiStM2 7.21 0.69 0 1 1 0 1 7.90
5 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 0 1 1 2 1.93
6 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.29 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.81

24.46 28.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.25 2.75 3.75 4.08
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.83
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 5.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.95
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 8 43.45 27.83 15.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM2 5.84 0.27 0 1 0 1 0 6.11
2 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 0.35 0 0 0 1 1 7.31
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
4 DSp3 5.25 0.56 1 1 0 1 1 5.81
5 SlLi3 4.70 0.32 0 1 0 1 2 5.02
6 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93

24.95 27.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.33 3.75 5.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.83
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.62
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 5 39.39 24.81 15.08 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSl1 1.10 -0.29 0 -1 0 -3 -3 0.81
2 SeStW2+SeStM1 7.21 0.35 1 1 0 0 0 7.56
3 DSp2 4.50 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 5.06
4 SqTwW2+SqTwM1 5.59 -0.27 -1 0 0 -1 0 5.32
5 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.88
6 RoLi3 4.70 0.48 1 1 0 1 1 5.18

24.20 24.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.92
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.75
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.08
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 4 35.54 22.55 12.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp2 4.50 -0.37 0 -1 0 -1 -1 4.13
2 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 6.96
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.28 0 0 1 0 1 1.38
4 SlLi3 4.70 0.16 1 0 0 0 1 4.86
5 ChSp1 1.10 -0.15 0 -1 0 -1 -3 0.95
6 SqTwW1+SqTwM1 5.34 -1.07 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 4.27

23.70 22.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.75 3.75 2.00 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.33 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 4.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.99
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 7 35.29 20.65 14.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp1 3.75 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.75
2 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -0.35 0 -1 0 0 -1 6.61
3 SlLi3 4.70 0.64 1 1 1 2 2 5.34
4 ChSp1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.10
5 SqTwW1+SqTwMB 3.72 -0.75 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 2.97
6 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.88

21.33 20.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.67
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.67
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.64
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 3 31.41 18.34 13.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW1+SqTwMB 3.72 -1.12 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 2.60
2 DSpB 1.80 -0.09 1 -1 0 -1 0 1.71
3 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -0.69 0 -1 0 -1 -1 6.27
4 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93
5 SlLi3 4.70 0.32 1 1 1 -1 0 5.02
6 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.29 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.81

19.38 18.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.07
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 1 29.77 18.03 11.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp1 3.75 0.37 1 0 1 0 1 4.12
2 SqTwWB+SqTwMB 2.10 -0.64 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.46
3 SlLi3 4.70 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 4.70
4 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 -1.04 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 5.92
5 ChLi1 1.10 -0.15 0 -1 0 -2 -1 0.95
6 ChSt1 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.88

19.71 18.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.08
Presentation 1.33 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.83
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.74
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 2 27.31 15.55 11.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSpB 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
2 SqTwWB+SqTwMB 2.10 -0.85 -2 -2 -2 -4 -4 1.25
3 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 -1.04 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 5.92
4 CuLi3 4.70 -0.16 1 -1 0 0 -1 4.54
5 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.44 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 0.66
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.28 0 -1 0 1 1 1.38

17.76 15.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.00 3.17
Presentation 1.33 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.76
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements
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RESULTS DETAILS
ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 10:23

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ALEKHNOVICH Yeva
BORYSEWICZ Stanislaw

POL 50.30 31.67 18.63 4.67 4.67 4.67 0.00

2 CANTU Carolina
PODOFILLINI Xiaole Samuele

ITA 46.50 28.87 17.63 4.50 4.42 4.33 0.00

3 ABT Victoria
MUELLER Alexander

GER 43.52 28.07 15.95 4.08 3.83 4.08 -0.50

4 SOOS Liliana
BIRO Ervin

HUN 43.45 27.83 15.62 3.92 3.83 4.00 0.00

5 TESLIA Mariia
TESLIA Dmytro

CZE 39.39 24.81 15.08 3.92 3.75 3.67 -0.50

6 KESZEI Kinga
EDES Fabian Sebestyen

HUN 35.54 22.55 12.99 3.42 3.17 3.17 0.00

7 RAJKI Viktoria
RAJKI Gergely Rudolf

HUN 35.29 20.65 14.64 3.67 3.67 3.67 0.00

8 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ Claudia
PEREIRA AMEZCUA Bruno

ESP 31.41 18.34 13.07 3.33 3.25 3.25 0.00

9 KISS Lidia
ZHANG Hanjun

HUN 29.77 18.03 11.74 3.08 2.83 2.92 0.00

10 NUNEZ IGLESIAS Sara
DEL RIO ARRANZ Erik

ESP 27.31 15.55 11.76 3.17 2.75 2.92 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ADVANCED NOVICE ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Lidia KISS / Hanjun ZHANG HUN 0.00
2 Sara NUNEZ IGLESIAS / Erik del RIO ARRANZ ESP 0.00
3 Claudia GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ / Bruno PEREIRA AMEZCUA ESP 0.00
4 Kinga KESZEI / Fabian Sebestyen EDES HUN 0.00
5 Mariia TESLIA / Dmytro TESLIA CZE 0.500.50
6 Victoria ABT / Alexander MUELLER GER 0.500.50
7 Viktoria RAJKI / Gergely Rudolf RAJKI HUN 0.00
8 Liliana SOOS / Ervin BIRO HUN 0.00
9 Carolina CANTU / Xiaole Samuele PODOFILLINI ITA 0.00

10 Yeva ALEKHNOVICH / Stanislaw BORYSEWICZ POL 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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JUNIOR ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 11:58

Name(s) Nation

1 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 1

2 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 1

3 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 2

4 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 3

5 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 3

6 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 3

7 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 4

8 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 5

9 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 5

10 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 5

11 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 6

12 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 7

13 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 7

14 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 7

15 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 7

16 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 8

17 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 9

18 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 10
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JUNIOR ICE DANCE 

printed:   18.10.2025 11:59

Palaghiaccio Mezzaluna 18 OCT 2025 11:30 Rhythm Dance
19 OCT 2025 9:00 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 18
Number of Participants: 18

Entry Withdrawn:

Rhythm Dance
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Dance
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.00
Presentation 2.00
Skating Skills 2.00
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ISU MEZZALUNA CUP 2025 

1 5-19 October 2025 I Men tana (Roma), ITALY 

RESULTS 

JUNIOR ICE DANCE 

PI. Name 

1 Hana Maria ABOIAN I Danìil VESELUKHIN 
2 Zoe BIANCHI/ Oanìel BASILE 
3 Arianna SOLDATI I Nicholas TAGLIABUE 
4 Alexìa KRUK I Jan EISENHABER 
5 Enlko KOBOR I Zoard KOBOR 
6 Diane SZNAJDER I Jachym NOVAK 
7 Mia Lee MAYER / AU ONGAY-PEREZ 
8 Lara SUNOBERG / Hector GONZALEZ EL VIRA 
9 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK 

10 Eva ROZHNOVA I Platon ZUBKOV 
11 Martina LAVAll.A / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER 
12 Iris LAHTI / Oskar1 LIEOENPOHJA 
13 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / lstvan JARACS 
14 Lucia STEFANOVOVA I Jacopo BOERIS 
15 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO 
16 Alexandra ROUSKOVA I Lukas TOMAN 
17 Laura BALCERSKA / Oa11id DIAOCHENKO 
18 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA 

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, IS
Referee {0 

legend: 
RO Rh lhm Dance 

printed: 19.10.2025 11:36 

FO Free Dance PI. Piace 

a
Nation Total

RO FOI Score
USA 166.30 1 1 

ITA 151 96 3 2 

ITA 150.71 2 3 

GER 141 75 5 4 

GER 141.07 4 5 

CZE 137 05 6 6 

GER 128,28 7 8 

ESP 124.33 12 7 

GBR 122.75 10 9 

FIN 122.25 8 10 

ITA 121.15 9 11 

FIN 112 62 11 14 

HUN 112.09 15 12 

SVK 110.68 14 13 

ITA 107.31 13 16 

CZE 102.47 16 17 

POL 101,27 18 15 

FIN 96 26 17 18 

-i�
oro , 1su 

al Controller 

Faoo 111 



RESULTS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 68.57
2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 61.60
3 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 58.81
4 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 56.78
5 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 56.12
6 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 53.63
7 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 49.81
8 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 48.55
9 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 47.68

10 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 46.62
11 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 45.85
12 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 44.61
13 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 43.66
14 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 43.43
15 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 43.34
16 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 41.89
17 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 38.52
18 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 36.76

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Janet COTON ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Tomas KIKA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Maria BOROUNOV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Ms. Francesca MINEO

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

ISU

AUT

ITA

CYP

POL

USA

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 4 68.57 38.97 29.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH4+kpYYYY 5.50 0.88 1 2 2 1 2 6.38
2 1QS3+kpYNYY 4.75 0.88 2 2 2 1 1 5.63
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.87 2 3 2 2 3 9.21
4 MiStW3+MiStM3 8.20 3.14 3 3 3 3 3 11.34
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 3 2 2 2 2 6.41

31.24 38.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.42
Presentation 1.33 7.00 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.60
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (2 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 8 61.60 36.23 25.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH4+kpYYYY 5.50 0.53 1 1 0 1 1 6.03
2 1QS3+kpYNYY 4.75 0.35 1 2 -1 0 1 5.10
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.07 1 2 1 1 2 8.41
4 MiStW3+MiStM3 8.20 2.08 2 2 0 2 2 10.28
5 StaLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 6.41

31.24 36.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 7.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.50 7.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.58
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.75 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.37
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 12 58.81 33.20 25.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH4+kpYYYY 5.50 0.70 0 2 1 1 2 6.20
2 1QS4+kpYYYY 5.50 0.53 0 2 0 1 2 6.03
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.60 2 3 2 2 2 8.94
4 DiStW3+DiStM2 7.83 -1.73 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 6.10
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 2 0 1 1 5.93

31.62 33.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.25 7.00 5.75 6.25 7.00 6.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 7.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.61
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 16 56.78 31.61 25.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.73 2 2 1 1 2 9.19
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.33 2 2 2 1 1 8.67
3 1RH2+kpNNYY 4.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 4.00
4 1QS1+kpNNYN 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.50
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.80 2 1 1 2 2 6.25

27.75 31.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.42
Presentation 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.17
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 11 56.12 31.40 24.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 0.80 1 2 0 1 1 7.77
2 1RH2+kpYNNY 4.00 0.70 2 2 0 1 1 4.70
3 1QS2+kpYNYN 4.00 0.18 1 1 -1 0 0 4.18
4 CuLi4 5.45 0.80 2 1 1 2 2 6.25
5 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 2 1 1 1 8.50

27.88 31.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 7.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.08
Presentation 1.33 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.33
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.72
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (2 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 15 53.63 29.92 23.71 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpYNYN 4.00 0.00 0 1 -1 0 0 4.00
2 1QS2+kpYNYN 4.00 -0.18 0 1 -2 -1 0 3.82
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 1.07 1 2 2 1 1 8.04
4 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.35 0 1 0 0 2 7.81
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.80 1 2 1 2 3 6.25

27.88 29.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00
Presentation 1.33 5.75 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.71
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 9 49.81 27.53 22.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM4 6.59 0.27 1 1 0 0 0 6.86
2 1RH2+kpNYYN 4.00 0.18 1 1 0 0 0 4.18
3 1QS1+kpYNNN 3.50 -0.18 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.32
4 DiStW2+DiStM1 7.21 0.35 0 1 1 0 -1 7.56
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.16 1 1 0 0 0 5.61

26.75 27.53

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 5.75 6.00 4.75 5.00 5.58
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.28
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 13 48.55 26.60 21.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 0 1 1 1 2 5.93
2 1RH1+kpNNNY 3.50 -0.70 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 2.80
3 1QS1+kpNNNY 3.50 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.97
4 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 7.34
5 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 0.35 0 1 1 0 0 7.56

27.00 26.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 6.00 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.42
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 17 47.68 25.18 22.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM2 5.84 0.80 1 1 2 1 1 6.64
2 1RH1+kpNNYN 3.50 -0.35 -1 0 0 -1 -1 3.15
3 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.50
4 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.96
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 -1 5.93

24.25 25.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.58
Presentation 1.33 5.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 2 46.62 26.44 20.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RH2+kpYYNN 4.00 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.47
2 1QS2+kpYNYN 4.00 -0.70 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.30
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM2 6.59 0.80 0 1 1 1 1 7.39
4 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 0.35 0 1 0 1 -1 7.31
5 RoLi4 5.45 -0.48 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.97

27.00 26.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.17
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

11 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 18 45.85 25.13 20.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 -0.27 0 0 0 -1 -1 7.07
2 1RHB+kpNNTN 2.50 -0.38 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.12
3 1QS1+kpNNYN 3.50 -0.70 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.80
4 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.93
5 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 7.21

26.00 25.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25
Presentation 1.33 3.75 5.50 6.00 4.75 5.50 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.72
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

12 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 1 44.61 24.66 20.95 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 7.34
2 RoLi4 5.45 0.16 0 1 0 1 0 5.61
3 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.25
4 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.25
5 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 7.21

25.00 24.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.42
Presentation 1.33 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.95
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 Violation of choreo restrictions (2 of 6)

Page 4 / 6



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

13 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 7 43.66 23.16 20.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.13 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.37
2 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.13 0 0 -2 -1 0 2.37
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 6.54
4 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -0.69 0 -1 0 -1 -1 6.27
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.16 0 1 0 0 1 5.61

24.75 23.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.08
Presentation 1.33 4.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.50
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

14 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 3 43.43 23.26 20.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM4 6.59 -0.27 0 0 0 -1 -3 6.32
2 SlLi3 4.70 0.16 1 1 0 0 0 4.86
3 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 -1 0 0 -1 -1 2.25
4 1QS1+kpNNYN 3.50 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.97
5 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 -0.35 1 1 -1 -1 -1 6.86

24.50 23.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 6.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00
Presentation 1.33 5.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 6.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.17
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (2 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

15 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 14 43.34 22.85 21.49 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 2 1 1 1 0 8.14
2 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 -0.35 -1 -1 0 0 1 6.86
3 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 0.00 0 -2 0 0 0 2.50
4 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 0 -1 0 -1 -1 2.25
5 RoLi3 F 4.70 -1.60 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 3.10

24.25 22.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.58
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.49
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

16 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 10 41.89 22.50 19.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 0 0 -1 -1 -1 2.25
2 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.25 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.25
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM1 6.34 -1.07 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 5.27
4 SlLi4 5.45 0.32 1 1 0 0 1 5.77
5 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.96

23.75 22.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.83
Presentation 1.33 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.50 4.00 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.39
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

17 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 6 38.52 21.44 17.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1RHB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.88 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 1.62
2 1QSB+kpNNNN 2.50 -0.75 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.75
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 6.54
4 SlLi4 5.45 0.16 0 1 0 0 1 5.61
5 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -1.04 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 5.92

24.75 21.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.42
Presentation 1.33 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.08
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

18 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 5 36.76 17.70 19.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW3+SqTwM1 5.97 -1.07 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 4.90
2 1RH1+kpYNNN 3.50 -0.53 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 2.97
3 1QS1+kpNNYN 3.50 -0.53 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.97
4 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 -0.35 -1 -2 0 0 0 6.86
5 RoLi 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

20.18 17.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Presentation 1.33 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.06
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
F Fall
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RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   18.10.2025 14:53

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ABOIAN Hana Maria
VESELUKHIN Daniil

USA 68.57 38.97 29.60 7.42 7.50 7.33 0.00

2 SOLDATI Arianna
TAGLIABUE Nicholas

ITA 61.60 36.23 25.37 6.25 6.58 6.25 0.00

3 BIANCHI Zoe
BASILE Daniel

ITA 58.81 33.20 25.61 6.50 6.50 6.25 0.00

4 KOBOR Eniko
KOBOR Zoard

GER 56.78 31.61 25.17 6.42 6.33 6.17 0.00

5 KRUK Alexia
EISENHABER Jan

GER 56.12 31.40 24.72 6.08 6.33 6.17 0.00

6 SZNAJDER Diane
NOVAK Jachym

CZE 53.63 29.92 23.71 6.00 6.00 5.83 0.00

7 MAYER Mia Lee
ONGAY-PEREZ Atl

GER 49.81 27.53 22.28 5.58 5.67 5.50 0.00

8 ROZHNOVA Eva
ZUBKOV Platon

FIN 48.55 26.60 21.95 5.75 5.42 5.33 0.00

9 LAVAZZA Martina
MEUNIER Raphael Raymond

ITA 47.68 25.18 22.50 5.58 5.67 5.67 0.00

10 MARLER DAVIES Mimi
BLACK Joseph

GBR 46.62 26.44 20.18 5.17 5.17 4.83 0.00

11 LAHTI Iris
LIEDENPOHJA Oskari

FIN 45.85 25.13 20.72 5.25 5.25 5.08 0.00

12 SUNDBERG Lara
GONZALEZ ELVIRA Hector

ESP 44.61 24.66 20.95 5.42 5.08 5.25 -1.00

13 BARRERI Irene
DI GIORGIO Alessandro

ITA 43.66 23.16 20.50 5.08 5.08 5.25 0.00

14 STEFANOVOVA Lucia
BOERIS Jacopo

SVK 43.43 23.26 20.17 5.00 5.08 5.08 0.00

15 SZILAGYI Villo Mira
JARACS Istvan

HUN 43.34 22.85 21.49 5.58 5.25 5.33 -1.00

16 ROUSKOVA Alexandra
TOMAN Lukas

CZE 41.89 22.50 19.39 4.83 4.67 5.08 0.00

17 LAINE Cilla
REINA Urho

FIN 38.52 21.44 17.08 4.42 4.17 4.25 0.00

18 BALCERSKA Laura
DIADCHENKO David

POL 36.76 17.70 19.06 5.00 4.58 4.75 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 1.001.00
2 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 0.00
3 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 0.00
4 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 0.00
5 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 0.00
6 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 0.00
7 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 0.00
8 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 0.00
9 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 0.00

10 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 0.00
11 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 0.00
12 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 0.00
13 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 0.00
14 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 1.001.00
15 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 0.00
16 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 0.00
17 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 0.00
18 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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RESULTS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 97.73
2 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 93.15
3 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 89.11
4 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 85.63
5 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 84.29
6 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 83.42
7 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 79.72
8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 78.47
9 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 76.13

10 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 73.70
11 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 73.47
12 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 68.75
13 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 67.25
14 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 66.77
15 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 64.51
16 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 63.65
17 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 60.58
18 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 57.74

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Janet COTON ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Tomas KIKA ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Maria BOROUNOV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

Ms. Francesca MINEO

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

ISU

AUT

ITA

CYP

POL

USA

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 18 97.73 51.73 46.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSp1 1.10 1.66 1 2 3 2 2 2.76
2 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.56 3 2 2 3 3 13.46
3 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.46 3 2 2 2 2 6.80
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.70 3 2 2 2 3 8.54
5 DSp4 6.00 1.32 2 2 2 3 3 7.32
6 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 2 2 3 9.54
7 ChLi1 1.10 2.21 3 2 3 2 3 3.31

38.74 51.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.58
Presentation 2.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75
Skating Skills 2.00 6.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 16 93.15 50.33 42.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW3+OFTM3 6.10 1.46 2 2 1 2 3 7.56
2 SlLi4 5.45 1.28 2 2 3 3 3 6.73
3 DiStW3+DiStM3 8.20 2.08 0 2 2 2 2 10.28
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 8.30
5 DSp4 6.00 0.75 0 1 1 2 2 6.75
6 ChAJ1 1.10 1.94 3 2 2 2 3 3.04
7 RoLi4 5.45 1.12 2 2 3 2 3 6.57
8 ChSt1 ! 1.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 1.10

40.24 50.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.08
Presentation 2.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25
Skating Skills 2.00 6.75 7.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.82
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 17 89.11 47.95 41.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 1.32 3 2 1 2 3 7.32
2 OFTW1+OFTM2 5.09 1.21 2 2 2 1 1 6.30
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 1.73 1 2 1 2 2 9.19
4 ChSp1 1.10 1.38 -2 2 1 2 2 2.48
5 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 2 2 1 2 2 12.82
6 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.24 -1 1 0 0 1 7.08
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 1 2 2 2.76

38.49 47.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.83
Presentation 2.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.16
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 14 85.63 46.79 38.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.72 1 1 1 1 1 6.06
2 SeStW2+SeStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 0 1 2 8.50
3 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 2 1 1 1 6.56
4 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.60 1 2 1 2 2 12.50
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 1.46 2 2 0 2 2 7.93
6 ChSt1 1.10 1.38 1 2 1 2 2 2.48
7 ChHy1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 2 2.76

38.37 46.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.42
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.00 6.58
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 15 84.29 45.47 38.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 1.46 2 2 2 2 2 6.55
2 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 5.93
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 -1 2 1 1 1 7.56
4 ChSt1 1.10 2.21 1 2 3 3 3 3.31
5 ChTw1 1.10 1.38 2 2 1 1 2 2.48
6 DSp2 4.50 0.37 1 0 0 1 1 4.87
7 SeStW3+SeStM2 7.83 0.69 0 1 0 1 2 8.52
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.80 1 2 1 2 3 6.25

37.36 45.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.58
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.50
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.82
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 13 83.42 45.92 37.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.70 3 2 0 2 3 8.54
2 OFTW3+OFTM2 5.72 1.21 2 2 0 1 2 6.93
3 DSp3 5.25 0.56 0 1 1 1 1 5.81
4 CiStW3+CiStM1 7.58 1.39 1 1 0 2 2 8.97
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.32 -2 2 0 1 1 5.77
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.38 1 2 0 2 3 2.48
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.32 0 1 0 1 1 5.77

38.49 45.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.50 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.33
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.75 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.42
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 6.50 5.00 6.50 6.00 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 7 79.72 45.22 34.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 1.39 2 1 1 1 2 8.85
2 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 2 1 2 2 2 6.41
3 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 0 6.56
4 SlLi4 5.45 0.32 0 1 1 0 1 5.77
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 6.84
6 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.48 1 1 0 0 1 5.82
7 ChHy1 1.10 1.66 3 2 2 2 2 2.76
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 1 2 1 1 3 2.21

38.74 45.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.67
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.00 6.08
Skating Skills 2.00 5.75 6.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 12 78.47 43.99 34.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 1.13 3 1 2 2 2 7.13
2 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.35 0 1 0 0 1 7.81
3 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.28 2 2 1 1 1 12.18
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.48 1 1 0 0 1 7.32
5 ChHy1 1.10 0.28 2 1 0 0 -1 1.38
6 OFTW3+OFTM2 5.72 0.24 1 1 0 0 0 5.96
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 3 2 -1 1 1 2.21

39.12 43.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.83
Presentation 2.00 6.75 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.83
Skating Skills 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 9 76.13 41.47 34.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 2 2 3 8.30
2 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.93
3 RoLi3 4.70 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.18
4 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.04 1 1 1 1 0 8.25
5 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.24 1 1 0 0 0 5.08
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 0 0 1 1 1.65
7 DSp2 4.50 0.37 0 1 0 1 1 4.87
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 1 1 1 2 2 2.21

35.74 41.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.83
Presentation 2.00 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.83
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.66
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 11 73.70 39.70 34.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.72 1 1 0 1 1 5.81
2 SyTwW2+SyTwM1 5.09 -0.24 0 0 -1 -1 1 4.85
3 SlLi3+RoLi4 10.15 0.32 1 1 0 0 0 10.47
4 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 0.69 0 1 0 1 1 8.15
5 ChSp1 1.10 0.28 -1 0 0 1 1 1.38
6 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 0 1 1 1 6.56
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.38 2 1 1 2 3 2.48

35.99 39.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
Presentation 2.00 6.00 6.25 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.92
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

11 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 10 73.47 40.47 33.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.24 0 1 1 0 -1 5.33
2 DSp3 5.25 0.19 0 1 1 0 -1 5.44
3 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 0.35 1 1 0 0 0 7.81
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM2 6.09 0.72 0 1 1 1 1 6.81
5 ChAJ1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
6 CuLi4 5.45 0.32 -1 1 0 1 1 5.77
7 RoLi4 5.45 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 5.45
8 ChSl1 1.10 1.11 2 1 0 1 2 2.21

36.99 40.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.33
Presentation 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.67
Skating Skills 2.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

12 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 4 68.75 39.41 29.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.24 0 1 0 1 0 5.33
2 ChSp1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 2 1.65
3 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 6.56
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM1 5.84 -0.72 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 5.12
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 0 1 1 5.93
6 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 6.96
7 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 0 5.93
8 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 2 1.93

36.99 39.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.00 6.00 4.92
Presentation 2.00 5.25 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.08
Skating Skills 2.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.34
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 11:52

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

13 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 5 67.25 38.41 28.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 2 1 1 1 1 7.56
2 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 2 1 1 1.93
3 DSp4 6.00 0.37 2 1 1 0 0 6.37
4 OFTW1+OFTMB 3.22 -0.48 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 2.74
5 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.32 1 1 0 0 0 11.22
6 SeStW2+SeStM1 7.21 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 7.21
7 ChHy1 1.10 0.28 1 1 0 0 0 1.38

36.37 38.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.75 6.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75
Presentation 2.00 4.25 5.50 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.50
Skating Skills 2.00 5.50 5.50 4.00 4.50 5.50 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.84
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

14 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 8 66.77 35.61 31.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.64 2 2 0 0 0 11.54
2 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 0.35 0 1 0 0 1 7.56
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 2 1.93
4 DSp4 6.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.00
5 SyTwW+SyTwM3 3.05 -0.97 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 2.08
6 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 -0.24 0 1 0 -1 -1 4.85
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 2 1.65

34.45 35.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.25 6.25 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.25
Presentation 2.00 5.50 6.00 4.25 5.00 6.00 5.50
Skating Skills 2.00 4.75 6.00 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

15 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 1 64.51 37.85 26.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 -0.72 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.75
2 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 2 1 0 6.56
3 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.24 -1 0 0 0 -1 4.60
4 SlLi3+RoLi4 10.15 0.00 -1 1 0 1 -1 10.15
5 DiStW1+DiStM2 7.21 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 7.21
6 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 0 1.93
7 ChSp1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 1 0 1.65

36.87 37.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 3.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.33
Presentation 2.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.50
Skating Skills 2.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.66
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

16 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 6 63.65 34.65 29.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW1+SyTwM1 4.84 -0.48 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.36
2 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 0 1.93
3 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 0.96 1 1 1 1 0 11.86
4 OFTW1+OFTMB 3.22 -0.48 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 2.74
5 DSp4 6.00 0.19 1 1 0 0 0 6.19
6 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 -1.04 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 5.92
7 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 2 0 0 1 1 1.65

34.12 34.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.83
Presentation 2.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 2.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

17 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 3 60.58 34.42 26.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 -0.48 0 1 -1 -1 -1 4.61
2 RoLi3 4.70 0.16 1 1 0 0 -1 4.86
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93
4 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 -0.35 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.61
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 5.45
6 DSp2 4.50 0.19 1 1 0 0 -1 4.69
7 SyTwW3+SyTwM3 6.10 -1.21 -3 -2 -1 -1 -2 4.89
8 ChSt1 1.10 0.28 -1 1 0 0 2 1.38

35.00 34.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.58
Presentation 2.00 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.33
Skating Skills 2.00 3.50 5.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

18 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 2 57.74 34.24 23.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.72 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 4.12
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 -0.97 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.50
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 0 1 1 1 1 5.93
4 DSp3 5.25 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 5.25
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 5.45
6 ChAJ1 1.10 0.28 1 1 0 0 0 1.38
7 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 -1.73 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.23
8 ChTw1 1.10 0.28 1 1 0 0 -1 1.38

36.62 34.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
Presentation 2.00 4.00 4.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.83
Skating Skills 2.00 3.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.50
Deductions: 0.00
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Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements
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RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE
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Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ABOIAN Hana Maria
VESELUKHIN Daniil

USA 97.73 51.73 46.00 7.58 7.75 7.67 0.00

2 BIANCHI Zoe
BASILE Daniel

ITA 93.15 50.33 42.82 7.08 7.25 7.08 0.00

3 SOLDATI Arianna
TAGLIABUE Nicholas

ITA 89.11 47.95 41.16 6.83 7.00 6.75 0.00

4 KRUK Alexia
EISENHABER Jan

GER 85.63 46.79 38.84 6.42 6.58 6.42 0.00

5 KOBOR Eniko
KOBOR Zoard

GER 84.29 45.47 38.82 6.58 6.50 6.33 0.00

6 SZNAJDER Diane
NOVAK Jachym

CZE 83.42 45.92 37.50 6.33 6.42 6.00 0.00

7 SUNDBERG Lara
GONZALEZ ELVIRA Hector

ESP 79.72 45.22 34.50 5.67 6.08 5.50 0.00

8 MAYER Mia Lee
ONGAY-PEREZ Atl

GER 78.47 43.99 34.48 5.83 5.83 5.58 0.00

9 MARLER DAVIES Mimi
BLACK Joseph

GBR 76.13 41.47 34.66 5.83 5.83 5.67 0.00

10 ROZHNOVA Eva
ZUBKOV Platon

FIN 73.70 39.70 34.00 5.50 5.92 5.58 0.00

11 LAVAZZA Martina
MEUNIER Raphael Raymond

ITA 73.47 40.47 33.00 5.33 5.67 5.50 0.00

12 SZILAGYI Villo Mira
JARACS Istvan

HUN 68.75 39.41 29.34 4.92 5.08 4.67 0.00

13 STEFANOVOVA Lucia
BOERIS Jacopo

SVK 67.25 38.41 28.84 4.75 4.50 5.17 0.00

14 LAHTI Iris
LIEDENPOHJA Oskari

FIN 66.77 35.61 31.16 5.25 5.50 4.83 0.00

15 BALCERSKA Laura
DIADCHENKO David

POL 64.51 37.85 26.66 4.33 4.50 4.50 0.00

16 BARRERI Irene
DI GIORGIO Alessandro

ITA 63.65 34.65 29.00 4.83 4.92 4.75 0.00

17 ROUSKOVA Alexandra
TOMAN Lukas

CZE 60.58 34.42 26.16 4.58 4.33 4.17 0.00

18 LAINE Cilla
REINA Urho

FIN 57.74 34.24 23.50 4.25 3.83 3.67 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Laura BALCERSKA / David DIADCHENKO POL 0.00
2 Cilla LAINE / Urho REINA FIN 0.00
3 Alexandra ROUSKOVA / Lukas TOMAN CZE 0.00
4 Villo Mira SZILAGYI / Istvan JARACS HUN 0.00
5 Lucia STEFANOVOVA / Jacopo BOERIS SVK 0.00
6 Irene BARRERI / Alessandro di GIORGIO ITA 0.00
7 Lara SUNDBERG / Hector GONZALEZ ELVIRA ESP 0.00
8 Iris LAHTI / Oskari LIEDENPOHJA FIN 0.00
9 Mimi MARLER DAVIES / Joseph BLACK GBR 0.00

10 Martina LAVAZZA / Raphael Raymond MEUNIER ITA 0.00
11 Eva ROZHNOVA / Platon ZUBKOV FIN 0.00
12 Mia Lee MAYER / Atl ONGAY-PEREZ GER 0.00
13 Diane SZNAJDER / Jachym NOVAK CZE 0.00
14 Alexia KRUK / Jan EISENHABER GER 0.00
15 Eniko KOBOR / Zoard KOBOR GER 0.00
16 Zoe BIANCHI / Daniel BASILE ITA 0.00
17 Arianna SOLDATI / Nicholas TAGLIABUE ITA 0.00
18 Hana Maria ABOIAN / Daniil VESELUKHIN USA 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 19.10.2025   11:52 Page 1 / 1



ICE DANCE 

printed:   19.10.2025 14:08

Name(s) Nation

1 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 1

2 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 2

3 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 3

4 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 4

5 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 5

6 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 6

7 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 6

8 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 7

9 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 8

10 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 8

11 Shira ICHILOV / Mikhail NOSOVITSKIY ISR 9

12 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 10

13 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 10

14 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 10

15 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 10

16 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 10

17 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 11

18 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 11

19 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 12

20 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 13

21 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 13

22 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 13
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ICE DANCE 

printed:   19.10.2025 14:08

Palaghiaccio Mezzaluna 18 OCT 2025 15:00 Rhythm Dance
19 OCT 2025 13:00 Free Dance

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 22
Number of Participants: 22

Entry Withdrawn:

Rhythm Dance
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Dance
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.00
Presentation 2.00
Skating Skills 2.00
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ISU MEZZALUNA CUP 202515-19 October 2025 I Mentana (Roma), 
ITALY

RESULTS 

ICE DANCE 

PI. Name 

1 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN 
2 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO/ Andrea TUBA 
3 Amy CUI/ Jonathan ROGERS 
4 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS 
5 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV 
6 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / llia KARANKEVICH 
7 Leia DOZZI I Pietro PAPETTI 
8 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ 
9 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV 

10 Kar1a Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER 
11 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI 
12 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI 
13 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURA TOV 
14 Carlotta ARGENTIERI/ Francesco RIVA 
15 Oenisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA 
16 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY 
17 Olivia Josephine SHIUING / Leo BAETEN 
18 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR 
19 Athena Failh ROBERTS' Eric ALIS 
20 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE 
21 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN 

Withdrawn 
Shira ICHILOV / Mikhail NOSOVITSKIY 

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, 15 
Referee l ,(;)

Pllrted: 19.10.2025 16'43 

fD Free 0-1:ice 
WD W!:t/J.ra,m 

L 

a 

Nation Total RD FDI Score 
FIN 185 61 1 1 

ITA 176 50 2 3 

USA 171.12 5 2 

GER 167.79 3 5 

USA 167.08 8 4 

CYP 160 52 4 9 

JTA 158 11 6 6 

GEO 156.26 7 10 

USA 154 47 9 8 

GER 152.35 12 7 

ITA 150 97 10 12 

SUI 150 01 11 13 

POL 148 18 13 11 

ITA 143 40 14 14 

ITA 137.45 15 17 

FIN 135.55 18 15 

BEL 134.30 16 19 

BRA 134 07 17 16 

ESP 130 17 19 18 

ECU 110 72 21 20 

POL 107 61 20 21 

ISR WD 

PI. 



RESULTS
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 75.65
2 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 71.33
3 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 69.35
4 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 67.43
5 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 65.63
6 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 64.40
7 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 63.40
8 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 63.10
9 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 61.18

10 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 60.51
11 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 59.62
12 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 58.90
13 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 57.32
14 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 57.16
15 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 56.63
16 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 54.71
17 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 52.23
18 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 51.36
19 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 49.36
20 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 48.10
21 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 41.53

Withdrawn
Shira ICHILOV / Mikhail NOSOVITSKIY ISR WD

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
WD Withdrawn
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Janet COTON ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca FERMI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Stephanie JENKINS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Francesca MINEO

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

ISU

ITA

POL

CYP

USA

AUT

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 20 75.65 43.41 32.24 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 2.40 3 3 2 3 4 9.74
2 MiStW3+MiStM2 7.83 2.08 2 2 2 3 2 9.91
3 PSt2 7.95 2.24 2 2 1 3 2 10.19
4 SlLi4 5.45 1.12 2 2 3 2 3 6.57
5 ChRS1 2.00 5.00 3 3 2 4 4 7.00

30.57 43.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.50 8.00 8.08
Presentation 1.33 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.33
Skating Skills 1.33 8.00 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.24
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 22 71.33 41.51 29.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.87 3 3 1 2 2 9.21
2 PSt2 7.95 1.87 2 2 0 2 1 9.82
3 DiStW2+DiStM3 7.83 2.08 2 2 1 3 2 9.91
4 RoLi4 5.45 1.12 3 3 1 2 2 6.57
5 ChRS1 2.00 4.00 3 2 0 3 3 6.00

30.57 41.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.75 6.50 7.42
Presentation 1.33 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 6.75 7.58
Skating Skills 1.33 7.75 8.00 6.50 7.75 6.75 7.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.82
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 8 69.35 39.97 29.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.87 3 2 2 2 3 9.21
2 MiStW3+MiStM2 7.83 2.08 2 2 2 2 3 9.91
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 3 2 6.41
4 PSt2 7.95 1.49 2 1 1 2 1 9.44
5 ChRS1 2.00 3.00 3 2 2 2 1 5.00

30.57 39.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.42
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.42
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.38
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 11 67.43 38.94 28.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 1 1 0 1 3 8.14
2 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 2 2 2 9.54
3 PSt1 7.45 2.24 2 2 2 1 2 9.69
4 RoLi4 5.45 1.12 2 2 3 2 4 6.57
5 ChRS1 2.00 3.00 2 2 2 0 2 5.00

29.70 38.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.25 7.50 7.17
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.33
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.49
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 18 65.63 37.47 28.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW3+MiStM2 7.83 1.73 2 1 0 2 2 9.56
2 SqTwW3+SqTwM4 6.97 1.33 2 2 1 2 1 8.30
3 PSt2 7.95 0.75 1 1 0 2 0 8.70
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.50 2 2 0 2 1 4.50

30.20 37.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.50 7.00 6.00 7.50 6.50 7.00
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.25 7.75 7.00 7.17
Skating Skills 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.50 6.50 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 13 64.40 36.91 27.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 2.08 2 2 0 2 2 9.29
2 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41
3 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 2 1 0 1 1 8.14
4 PSt1 7.45 1.12 2 1 0 1 1 8.57
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.50 2 2 1 1 2 4.50

29.45 36.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.92
Presentation 1.33 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00
Skating Skills 1.33 7.50 7.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.49
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 3 63.40 35.80 27.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM2 5.84 1.33 2 2 1 1 2 7.17
2 PSt1 7.45 1.49 2 1 1 0 2 8.94
3 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.39 2 2 1 1 1 8.60
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.64 2 1 1 1 2 6.09
5 ChRS1 2.00 3.00 2 2 2 2 3 5.00

27.95 35.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.92
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.08
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 6 63.10 34.83 28.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 PSt1 7.45 1.49 2 1 0 2 1 8.94
2 SqTwW2+SqTwM3 6.22 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 6.22
3 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 1.39 2 1 1 1 3 8.60
4 ChRS1 2.00 2.50 2 1 1 2 3 4.50
5 RoLi4 5.45 1.12 3 2 1 2 3 6.57

28.33 34.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.50 7.08
Presentation 1.33 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.25 8.00 7.17
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.75 7.50 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.27
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 9 61.18 34.25 26.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 PSt1 7.45 0.37 2 1 -1 1 -1 7.82
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.53 1 2 0 1 0 7.87
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.69 2 1 0 1 0 8.15
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.00 2 1 0 2 1 4.00

29.70 34.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.83
Presentation 1.33 7.00 7.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.75
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 7.25 5.75 7.25 5.75 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.93
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 19 60.51 34.57 25.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.33 2 2 1 1 2 8.67
2 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 1 0 0 -1 7.82
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 0.69 2 1 0 1 0 8.15
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 2 1 1 0 5.93
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.00 2 3 1 1 -2 4.00

29.70 34.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.75 7.25 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.58
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

11 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 7 59.62 34.34 25.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 1 1 0 1 2 8.14
2 PSt1 7.45 0.75 1 1 0 0 1 8.20
3 MiStW1+MiStM2 7.21 1.04 1 1 1 1 1 8.25
4 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 2 3.50
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.80 2 1 1 2 2 6.25

29.45 34.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.28
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

12 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 10 58.90 33.84 25.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.39 2 1 0 1 2 8.85
2 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 0.27 1 1 0 -1 0 7.24
3 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 0 0 1 0 7.82
4 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 0 1 1 5.93
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.00 2 1 0 1 3 4.00

29.33 33.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.25
Presentation 1.33 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.42
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.06
Deductions: 0.00

Costume/Prop violation (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

13 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 1 57.32 33.82 23.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 1.07 0 1 2 1 3 8.41
2 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 1 0 0 -1 7.82
3 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 1 1 0 8.50
4 ChRS1 2.00 1.00 1 1 1 0 -1 3.00
5 RoLi4 5.45 0.64 2 2 1 0 1 6.09

29.70 33.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.67
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.00 5.75 6.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

14 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 21 57.16 31.57 25.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.17
2 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 1 0 0 -1 7.82
3 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 0.69 1 1 0 1 0 7.65
4 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 2 1 1 1 1 5.93
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.00 2 2 1 1 -2 4.00

28.83 31.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.33
Presentation 1.33 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.58
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.59
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

15 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 17 56.63 31.90 24.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM4 7.34 0.80 2 2 1 -1 0 8.14
2 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 1.04 2 2 0 0 1 8.00
3 PSt1 7.45 -0.37 0 1 0 -1 -2 7.08
4 RoLi3 4.70 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.18
5 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 2 3.50

28.45 31.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 4.75 6.17
Presentation 1.33 6.75 7.25 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.17
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.73
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

16 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 16 54.71 31.43 23.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 2 1 5.93
2 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 1.04 1 1 0 1 1 8.25
3 SqTwW3+SqTwM4 6.97 -0.80 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 6.17
4 PSt1 7.45 -0.37 -1 0 0 1 -1 7.08
5 ChRS1 2.00 2.00 1 1 0 2 2 4.00

29.08 31.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.83
Presentation 1.33 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.17
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

17 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 12 52.23 30.40 21.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 0.27 1 1 0 -1 0 7.24
2 MiStW2+MiStM1 7.21 0.35 1 1 0 0 0 7.56
3 PSt1 7.45 -0.37 0 0 0 -1 -2 7.08
4 RoLi3 4.70 0.32 1 1 0 1 0 5.02
5 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50

28.33 30.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.75 5.75 4.25 5.00 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 4.50 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 6.00 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.83
Deductions: 0.00

Music requirements violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

18 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 5 51.36 29.74 21.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 PSt1 7.45 0.37 1 0 0 0 1 7.82
2 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -0.69 -1 -1 -1 0 0 6.27
3 SqTwW2+SqTwM3 6.22 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 6.22
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 5.93
5 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 0 1 2 3.50

28.08 29.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.42
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.62
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

19 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 2 49.36 27.97 21.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW4+SqTwM3 6.97 0.80 2 2 1 0 0 7.77
2 PStB 5.00 -0.25 1 0 0 -1 -1 4.75
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.48 2 1 1 1 0 5.93
4 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 0.69 1 1 0 0 1 7.65
5 ChRS1 2.00 -0.13 1 0 0 -2 -1 1.87

26.38 27.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.00 4.75 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.39
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

20 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 14 48.10 27.93 21.17 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwW2+SqTwM1 5.59 -0.80 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 4.79
2 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 0.69 1 1 0 1 0 7.65
3 PSt1 7.45 -0.75 -1 0 0 -1 -2 6.70
4 RoLi4 5.45 -0.16 0 0 0 -1 -1 5.29
5 ChRS1 2.00 1.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50

27.45 27.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.75 6.50 4.75 4.25 5.25
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.75 6.50 5.00 4.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.17
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

21 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 15 41.53 24.44 17.09 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 MiStW1+MiStM1 6.96 -0.35 0 0 1 -2 -1 6.61
2 SqTwW1+SqTwM4 6.34 -1.87 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 4.47
3 PSt1 7.45 -1.86 -2 0 0 -3 -3 5.59
4 RoLi4 5.45 0.32 1 1 1 0 -1 5.77
5 ChRS1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.00

28.20 24.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.75 5.50 3.50 3.50 4.17
Presentation 1.33 4.25 5.25 5.50 4.00 2.75 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.25 3.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.09
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
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RESULTS DETAILS
ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 14:09

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ORIHARA Yuka
PIRINEN Juho

FIN 75.65 43.41 32.24 8.08 8.33 7.83 0.00

2 PAOLINO Giulia Isabella
TUBA Andrea

ITA 71.33 41.51 29.82 7.42 7.58 7.42 0.00

3 MATTHAEI Charise
LIEBERS Max

GER 69.35 39.97 29.38 7.42 7.42 7.25 0.00

4 KUDRYAVTSEVA Angelina
KARANKEVICH Ilia

CYP 67.43 38.94 28.49 7.17 7.33 6.92 0.00

5 CUI Amy
ROGERS Jonathan

USA 65.63 37.47 28.16 7.00 7.17 7.00 0.00

6 DOZZI Leia
PAPETTI Pietro

ITA 64.40 36.91 27.49 6.92 7.00 6.75 0.00

7 KAZAKOVA Maria
KASINSKIJ Vladislav

GEO 63.40 35.80 27.60 6.92 7.08 6.75 0.00

8 KONCIUS Raffaella Adele
SHCHEPETOV Alexey

USA 63.10 34.83 28.27 7.08 7.17 7.00 0.00

9 PHAM Vanessa
SPIRIDONOV Anton

USA 61.18 34.25 26.93 6.83 6.75 6.67 0.00

10 FINELLI Laura
BUCCIARELLI Massimiliano

ITA 60.51 34.57 25.94 6.50 6.58 6.42 0.00

11 SASSI Arianna
MORINI Luca

SUI 59.62 34.34 25.28 6.50 6.42 6.08 0.00

12 KARL Karla Maria
HOFERICHTER Kai

GER 58.90 33.84 25.06 6.25 6.42 6.17 0.00

13 GRZEGORZEWSKA Zofia
MURATOV Oleg

POL 57.32 33.82 23.50 5.67 6.08 5.92 0.00

14 ARGENTIERI Carlotta
RIVA Francesco

ITA 57.16 31.57 25.59 6.33 6.58 6.33 0.00

15 CIMLOVA Denisa
FRASCA Stefano

ITA 56.63 31.90 24.73 6.17 6.17 6.25 0.00

16 SHILLING Olivia Josephine
BAETEN Leo

BEL 54.71 31.43 23.28 5.83 6.17 5.50 0.00

17 PALLU-NEVES Natalia
PANESAR Jayin

BRA 52.23 30.40 21.83 5.33 5.58 5.50 0.00

18 IVANITSKIY Daniela
SPERRY Matthew

FIN 51.36 29.74 21.62 5.42 5.50 5.33 0.00

19 ROBERTS Athena Faith
ALIS Eric

ESP 49.36 27.97 21.39 5.33 5.50 5.25 0.00

20 BORYSOVA Olexandra
FREEMAN Aaron

POL 48.10 27.93 21.17 5.25 5.25 5.42 -1.00

21 PALOMEQUE Gabriela
WHITE Tanner

ECU 41.53 24.44 17.09 4.17 4.50 4.17 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ICE DANCE RHYTHM DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Music
tempo

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 0.00
2 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 0.00
3 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 0.00
4 Shira ICHILOV / Mikhail NOSOVITSKIY ISR 0.00
5 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 0.00
6 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 0.00
7 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 0.00
8 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 0.00
9 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 0.00

10 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 0.00
11 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 0.00
12 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 0.00
13 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 0.00
14 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 1.001.00
15 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 0.00
16 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 0.00
17 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 0.00
18 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 0.00
19 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 0.00
20 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 0.00
21 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 0.00
22 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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RESULTS
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

1 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 109.96
2 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 105.49
3 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 105.17
4 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 103.98
5 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 98.44
6 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 93.71
7 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 93.45
8 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 93.29
9 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 93.09

10 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 92.86
11 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 90.86
12 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 90.46
13 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 90.39
14 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 86.24
15 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 84.19
16 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 81.84
17 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 80.82
18 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 80.81
19 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 79.59
20 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 69.19
21 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 59.51

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Janet COTON ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Francesca FERMI ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Stephanie JENKINS ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Francesca MINEO

Mr. Marcin CZAJKA

Ms. Valerie GRELET LAMBERT

Ms. Mary Elizabeth WIGHTMAN

Mr. Stefan GRAMPELHUBER

ISU

ITA

POL

CYP

USA

AUT

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Andrew LAM ISU

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI ISU
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

1 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 21 109.96 61.96 48.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 3.52 4 4 2 3 4 14.42
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.94 3 3 2 3 2 8.78
3 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 1.70 2 2 2 3 3 6.79
4 DSp4 6.00 1.69 3 3 2 3 4 7.69
5 CuLi4 5.45 1.28 3 3 1 4 2 6.73
6 MiStW2+MiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 2 3 2 9.54
7 ChTw1 1.10 1.94 2 2 2 3 4 3.04
8 ChSt1 1.10 3.87 5 4 3 5 5 4.97

43.94 61.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 8.25 8.25 8.50 7.50 9.00 8.33
Presentation 2.00 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.00
Skating Skills 2.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

2 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 17 105.49 60.31 45.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 4 6.41
2 ChAJ1 1.10 1.94 2 2 0 3 4 3.04
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.21 1 2 0 2 2 8.05
4 DSp3 5.25 1.13 2 2 1 2 3 6.38
5 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.70 2 2 1 3 3 7.04
6 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 0 2 2 9.54
7 CuLi4+CuLi4 10.90 2.88 3 3 2 3 3 13.78
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 0 2 4 2.76
9 ChSl1 1.10 2.21 3 3 1 3 2 3.31

44.54 60.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.00 7.75 6.75 8.00 7.50 7.42
Presentation 2.00 7.25 8.00 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.67
Skating Skills 2.00 7.25 7.75 6.25 7.50 8.00 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.18
Deductions: 0.00

Page 1 / 11



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

3 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 20 105.17 59.33 45.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSl1 1.10 1.94 3 2 0 3 2 3.04
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.46 2 2 1 2 2 6.80
3 CuLi4+CuLi4 10.90 2.56 3 3 1 3 2 13.46
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.97 2 2 1 1 1 7.81
5 DSp4 6.00 1.13 2 2 1 2 2 7.13
6 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 1.73 2 2 1 2 1 9.19
7 RoLi3 4.70 1.12 3 3 1 3 1 5.82
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 3 2 1 3 2 3.04
9 ChAJ1 1.10 1.94 3 2 1 3 2 3.04

44.54 59.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 5.75 7.58
Presentation 2.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 6.50 7.67
Skating Skills 2.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

4 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 14 103.98 59.48 44.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 1.13 2 2 1 2 3 7.13
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.21 2 2 0 1 3 8.05
3 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 1.21 2 2 0 1 2 6.05
4 SlLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41
5 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.56 3 3 2 2 3 13.46
6 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 2 2 0 3 3 3.04
7 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 2.08 2 2 0 2 3 9.54
8 ChLi1 1.10 1.94 3 2 1 2 4 3.04
9 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 2 2 0 2 2 2.76

44.79 59.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.42
Presentation 2.00 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.25 8.50 7.50
Skating Skills 2.00 7.50 7.50 6.00 7.00 7.50 7.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

5 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 19 98.44 54.26 44.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi3 4.70 1.44 3 3 2 3 4 6.14
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.46 2 2 1 2 2 6.80
3 SyTwW4+SyTwM2 6.09 -1.46 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.63
4 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 3 2 1 3 1 12.82
5 DSp4 6.00 1.13 2 2 1 2 2 7.13
6 CiStW2+CiStM1 7.21 2.08 2 2 0 2 2 9.29
7 ChAJ1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 1 1.93
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 1 2 2 2.76
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.66 2 2 1 3 2 2.76

43.54 54.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.42
Presentation 2.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.42
Skating Skills 2.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

6 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 16 93.71 51.71 42.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSp1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0.88
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.21 2 1 0 2 2 6.55
3 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 0.72 1 1 -1 1 1 7.19
4 DSp3 5.25 0.94 2 2 1 2 -1 6.19
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 3 2 6.41
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.76 2 1 -1 2 -1 1.86
7 DiStW1+DiStM1 6.96 0.69 2 1 0 1 0 7.65
8 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.60 2 2 1 2 1 12.50
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.38 2 1 0 3 2 2.48

43.67 51.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.25 7.25 7.25
Presentation 2.00 7.25 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.92
Skating Skills 2.00 7.50 7.25 5.75 7.00 6.25 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.00
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

7 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 10 93.45 52.79 40.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChAJ1 ! 1.10 0.55 3 -1 0 1 1 1.65
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 1.21 2 1 1 2 2 6.55
3 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.56 3 2 2 3 3 13.46
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 1.46 2 2 0 2 2 7.93
5 StaLi3 4.70 0.64 2 1 1 3 1 5.34
6 DSp2 4.50 0.94 2 1 1 2 3 5.44
7 SeStW1+SeStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 0 1 2 8.00
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 1 1 0 2 3 2.21
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.11 1 1 0 2 2 2.21

42.17 52.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 6.50 6.00 7.25 7.25 7.00
Presentation 2.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.83
Skating Skills 2.00 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

8 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 13 93.29 52.97 40.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 0 3 2 2.76
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.73 2 2 0 1 0 7.57
3 SlLi4 5.45 0.80 1 1 2 2 2 6.25
4 OFTW1+OFTM2 5.09 0.72 1 1 0 1 1 5.81
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.80 2 2 1 2 1 6.25
6 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 2 1 1.93
7 DSp4 6.00 0.75 2 1 1 1 2 6.75
8 RoLi3 4.70 0.80 2 1 0 2 2 5.50
9 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 0 1 1 8.50

10 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 1 -1 1.65
44.29 52.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.75
Presentation 2.00 7.00 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.58
Skating Skills 2.00 7.25 7.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.32
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

9 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 18 93.09 52.93 42.16 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 2 3 2 6.41
2 OFTW1+OFTM2 5.09 1.46 2 2 1 2 2 6.55
3 RoLi4 5.45 0.96 2 2 1 2 2 6.41
4 SeStW1+SeStM1 6.96 1.39 2 2 1 1 0 8.35
5 SyTwW3+SyTwM4 6.47 1.21 1 2 1 2 2 7.68
6 SlLi4 5.45 0.80 1 2 1 2 2 6.25
7 DSp3 5.25 0.56 1 1 1 1 0 5.81
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.94 2 2 1 3 3 3.04
9 ChLi1 1.10 1.11 2 1 1 2 1 2.21

10 ChSp1 Fx 1.10 -0.88 -4 -3 -3 -5 -5 0.22
43.42 52.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.33
Presentation 2.00 7.00 7.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.83
Skating Skills 2.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.16
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

10 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 15 92.86 53.86 40.00 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 2 2 1 2 3 12.82
2 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 1.46 2 2 0 2 2 6.55
3 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 0 2 1 5.93
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.72 2 1 0 1 1 7.56
5 SeStW1+SeStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 1 1 0 8.00
6 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 1 1.93
7 DSp4 6.00 0.94 1 2 0 2 2 6.94
8 ChSt1 1.10 1.38 1 2 1 2 3 2.48
9 ChSp1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 2 -1 1.65

44.54 53.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50
Presentation 2.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.25 6.67
Skating Skills 2.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.00
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

11 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 9 90.86 53.04 37.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.80 1 2 1 2 2 6.25
2 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.46 2 2 1 2 3 8.30
3 OFTW2+OFTM1 5.09 0.72 1 1 0 1 2 5.81
4 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.28 2 2 1 1 1 12.18
5 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 0 1 1 6.56
6 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 0.69 1 1 0 1 -1 8.15
7 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 1 1.93
8 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 -1 1.93
9 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 -1 1.93

45.04 53.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.25
Presentation 2.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 5.25 6.25 6.33
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.82
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

12 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 12 90.46 51.80 38.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 2 2 2 2 1 12.82
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.72 2 1 1 1 1 6.06
3 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 2 -1 1.65
4 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.48 1 1 0 1 0 7.32
5 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 0 1 1 5.93
6 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 0 2 1 6.56
7 CiStW2+CiStM2 7.46 0.69 1 2 0 1 0 8.15
8 ChSt1 1.10 0.28 2 1 0 0 -1 1.38
9 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 2 1 1 1 1 1.93

45.29 51.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.50
Presentation 2.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.66
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

13 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 11 90.39 51.71 38.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 6.47
2 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 1.04 1 1 0 1 2 8.00
3 DSp4 6.00 0.75 1 1 1 2 2 6.75
4 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.72 2 1 1 1 1 5.56
5 CuLi4 5.45 0.80 2 1 0 2 2 6.25
6 ChSl1 1.10 1.66 2 2 0 2 3 2.76
7 StaLi4 5.45 0.80 1 2 1 2 2 6.25
8 ChSp1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 1 -1 1.65
9 RoLi4 5.45 0.64 2 2 0 2 0 6.09

10 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 2 1 1 1 -1 1.93
43.92 51.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.42
Presentation 2.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.67
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.68
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

14 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 8 86.24 48.74 37.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 2.24 3 3 2 1 2 13.14
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.97 2 2 1 1 1 5.81
3 ChHy1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
4 DSpB 1.80 0.09 -1 1 0 0 2 1.89
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.48 1 1 -2 1 0 7.32
6 SeStW2+SeStM2 7.46 0.69 1 1 0 1 -1 8.15
7 SlLi4 5.45 0.64 1 1 2 2 0 6.09
8 ChLi1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 1 2 2.76
9 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 1 1.93

40.59 48.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 4.50 6.25
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.25
Skating Skills 2.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

15 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 4 84.19 50.37 33.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChAJ1 1.10 1.38 2 1 1 2 3 2.48
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.72 2 1 1 1 1 5.56
3 SlLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.92 2 2 0 2 2 12.82
4 DSp3 5.25 0.56 1 1 1 1 2 5.81
5 DiStW2+DiStM1 7.21 0.69 1 1 0 1 0 7.90
6 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 0.00 1 0 -1 -1 1 6.84
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 1 1 0 2 2 2.21
8 CuLi3 4.70 -0.16 0 0 -1 1 -1 4.54
9 ChSl1 1.10 1.11 2 1 1 2 1 2.21

43.04 50.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.58
Presentation 2.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.82
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

16 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 5 81.84 48.34 34.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 RoLi4+StaLi3 10.15 1.92 2 2 2 1 2 12.07
2 DiStW2+DiStM2 7.46 1.04 1 1 0 1 1 8.50
3 DSp3 5.25 0.56 1 1 1 0 2 5.81
4 OFTW1+OFTMB 3.22 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.22
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM3 6.47 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 6.47
6 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 0 5.93
7 ChSp1 1.10 1.38 2 2 1 2 1 2.48
8 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 3 1 1.93
9 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 1 1.93

41.30 48.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.83
Presentation 2.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.00
Skating Skills 2.00 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.50
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00

Page 8 / 11



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

17 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 7 80.82 45.50 36.32 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi1 3.20 0.64 2 1 0 1 2 3.84
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.48 1 1 0 0 2 5.32
3 CuLi3+RoLi3 9.40 1.28 2 2 1 1 1 10.68
4 ChSl1 1.10 1.11 2 2 1 1 1 2.21
5 SyTwW3+SyTwM2 5.72 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 5.72
6 DSp4 6.00 0.56 1 1 1 2 1 6.56
7 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 0.35 1 0 0 1 0 7.31
8 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 -1 1.93
9 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 -1 1.93

39.42 45.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.25 6.08
Presentation 2.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.00 6.00
Skating Skills 2.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.32
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 -1.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

18 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 3 80.81 48.97 31.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 0.72 2 1 0 1 1 5.56
2 StaLi3+RoLi3 9.40 1.60 2 2 0 2 1 11.00
3 CuLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 2 1 5.93
4 DSp4 6.00 0.56 2 1 0 1 1 6.56
5 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 1 1.93
6 CiStW1+CiStM2 7.21 0.69 1 1 0 1 0 7.90
7 ChSl1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.10
8 SyTwW2+SyTwM4 6.09 0.97 2 2 -1 1 1 7.06
9 ChSp1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 -1 1 1.93

42.29 48.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.33
Presentation 2.00 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.42
Skating Skills 2.00 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.84
Deductions: 0.00

Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

19 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 6 79.59 45.93 33.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SyTwW4+SyTwM4 6.84 1.21 2 2 1 1 2 8.05
2 CuLi4+RoLi4 10.90 1.60 2 2 1 1 2 12.50
3 DSp3 5.25 -0.37 0 0 -1 -1 -1 4.88
4 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.48 -1 -1 -1 0 1 4.36
5 ChAJ1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 1.10
6 StaLi4 5.45 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 5.45
7 ChSt1 1.10 1.11 2 1 0 1 2 2.21
8 SeStW1+SeStMB 5.73 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 5.73
9 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 0 0 1 1 1.65

42.31 45.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 6.25 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.75
Presentation 2.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.58
Skating Skills 2.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

20 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 1 69.19 44.01 25.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp4 6.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 6.00
2 OFTW1+OFTM1 4.84 -0.24 -1 0 0 -2 0 4.60
3 SlLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 0 1 5.93
4 SyTwW3+SyTwM3 6.10 -0.97 -2 -1 -1 -3 -1 5.13
5 ChSp1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
6 CuLi4 5.45 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 5.45
7 SeStW1+SeStM1 6.96 -0.35 -1 0 0 -2 0 6.61
8 RoLi4 5.45 0.16 1 1 0 -1 0 5.61
9 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.10

10 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 1 1.93
43.55 44.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 2.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.18
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored) Total Deductions

21 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 2 59.51 38.35 24.16 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StaLi4 5.45 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 5.93
2 OFTW2+OFTM2 5.34 0.72 1 1 1 -1 1 6.06
3 CuLi4 F 5.45 -1.44 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 4.01
4 CiStW1+CiStM1 6.96 -0.69 -1 0 0 -1 -1 6.27
5 SyTwW4+SyTwM1 5.84 -0.97 -1 -1 -1 -3 -2 4.87
6 DSp1 F 3.75 -1.88 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 1.87
7 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 0 1 1 1.93
8 RoLi3 4.70 -0.32 -1 0 0 -2 -1 4.38
9 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10

10 ChLi1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 -1 2 1.93
40.79 38.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.33
Presentation 2.00 4.00 5.00 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.83
Skating Skills 2.00 4.00 4.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.16
Deductions: Extended lifts -1.00 Falls -2.00 (2) -3.00

 Violation of choreo restrictions (1 of 6)

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements F Fall Fx Fall > 1
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RESULTS DETAILS
ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   19.10.2025 17:02

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored) CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 ORIHARA Yuka
PIRINEN Juho

FIN 109.96 61.96 48.00 8.33 8.00 7.67 0.00

2 CUI Amy
ROGERS Jonathan

USA 105.49 60.31 45.18 7.42 7.67 7.50 0.00

3 PAOLINO Giulia Isabella
TUBA Andrea

ITA 105.17 59.33 45.84 7.58 7.67 7.67 0.00

4 KONCIUS Raffaella Adele
SHCHEPETOV Alexey

USA 103.98 59.48 44.50 7.42 7.50 7.33 0.00

5 MATTHAEI Charise
LIEBERS Max

GER 98.44 54.26 44.18 7.42 7.42 7.25 0.00

6 DOZZI Leia
PAPETTI Pietro

ITA 93.71 51.71 42.00 7.25 6.92 6.83 0.00

7 KARL Karla Maria
HOFERICHTER Kai

GER 93.45 52.79 40.66 7.00 6.83 6.50 0.00

8 PHAM Vanessa
SPIRIDONOV Anton

USA 93.29 52.97 40.32 6.75 6.58 6.83 0.00

9 KUDRYAVTSEVA Angelina
KARANKEVICH Ilia

CYP 93.09 52.93 42.16 7.33 6.83 6.92 -2.00

10 KAZAKOVA Maria
KASINSKIJ Vladislav

GEO 92.86 53.86 40.00 6.50 6.67 6.83 -1.00

11 GRZEGORZEWSKA Zofia
MURATOV Oleg

POL 90.86 53.04 37.82 6.25 6.33 6.33 0.00

12 FINELLI Laura
BUCCIARELLI Massimiliano

ITA 90.46 51.80 38.66 6.50 6.50 6.33 0.00

13 SASSI Arianna
MORINI Luca

SUI 90.39 51.71 38.68 6.42 6.67 6.25 0.00

14 ARGENTIERI Carlotta
RIVA Francesco

ITA 86.24 48.74 37.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 0.00

15 IVANITSKIY Daniela
SPERRY Matthew

FIN 84.19 50.37 33.82 5.58 5.75 5.58 0.00

16 PALLU-NEVES Natalia
PANESAR Jayin

BRA 81.84 48.34 34.50 5.83 6.00 5.42 -1.00

17 CIMLOVA Denisa
FRASCA Stefano

ITA 80.82 45.50 36.32 6.08 6.00 6.08 -1.00

18 ROBERTS Athena Faith
ALIS Eric

ESP 80.81 48.97 31.84 5.33 5.42 5.17 0.00

19 SHILLING Olivia Josephine
BAETEN Leo

BEL 79.59 45.93 33.66 5.75 5.58 5.50 0.00

20 PALOMEQUE Gabriela
WHITE Tanner

ECU 69.19 44.01 25.18 4.50 4.17 3.92 0.00

21 BORYSOVA Olexandra
FREEMAN Aaron

POL 59.51 38.35 24.16 4.33 3.83 3.92 -3.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ICE DANCE FREE DANCE

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/

Prop
violation

Time
violation

Illegal
element/

movement

Interruption
in excess

Extra
element

Extended
lifts

Falls Music
requirements

violation

Costume
failure

Late start Violation of
choreo

restrictions

Interruption
with

allowance

1 Gabriela PALOMEQUE / Tanner WHITE ECU 0.00
2 Olexandra BORYSOVA / Aaron FREEMAN POL 3.001.00 2.00
3 Athena Faith ROBERTS / Eric ALIS ESP 0.00
4 Daniela IVANITSKIY / Matthew SPERRY FIN 0.00
5 Natalia PALLU-NEVES / Jayin PANESAR BRA 1.001.00
6 Olivia Josephine SHILLING / Leo BAETEN BEL 0.00
7 Denisa CIMLOVA / Stefano FRASCA ITA 1.001.00
8 Carlotta ARGENTIERI / Francesco RIVA ITA 0.00
9 Zofia GRZEGORZEWSKA / Oleg MURATOV POL 0.00

10 Karla Maria KARL / Kai HOFERICHTER GER 0.00
11 Arianna SASSI / Luca MORINI SUI 0.00
12 Laura FINELLI / Massimiliano BUCCIARELLI ITA 0.00
13 Vanessa PHAM / Anton SPIRIDONOV USA 0.00
14 Raffaella Adele KONCIUS / Alexey SHCHEPETOV USA 0.00
15 Maria KAZAKOVA / Vladislav KASINSKIJ GEO 1.001.00
16 Leia DOZZI / Pietro PAPETTI ITA 0.00
17 Amy CUI / Jonathan ROGERS USA 0.00
18 Angelina KUDRYAVTSEVA / Ilia KARANKEVICH CYP 2.002.00
19 Charise MATTHAEI / Max LIEBERS GER 0.00
20 Giulia Isabella PAOLINO / Andrea TUBA ITA 0.00
21 Yuka ORIHARA / Juho PIRINEN FIN 0.00

Mr. Yury KLIUSHNIKOV, ISU Ms. Janet COTON, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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